ASPI-0418FS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
4.0 x 4.0 x 1.8mm/
4.0 x 4.0 x 1.88mmPb
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION
LOW PROFILE SHIELDED SMD CHIP POWER INDUCTOR
Abracon P/N:                               ASPI-0418FS Series
:
Part Number Inductance Inductance
Tolerance DCR DCR
Tolerance
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units H % m % A A
Symbol L M, N DCR Isat Irms
ASPI-0418FS-R82 0.82 N 16
±30%
4.20 4.00
ASPI-0418FS-1R0 1.0 N 19 4.70 3.70
ASPI-0418FS-1R2 1.2 N 21 4.00 3.50
ASPI-0418FS-1R5 1.5 N 27 3.50 3.10
ASPI-0418FS-2R2 2.2 M 37
±20%
3.00 2.90
ASPI-0418FS-2R7 2.7 M 43 2.40 2.30
ASPI-0418FS-3R3 3.3 M 55 2.30 2.20
ASPI-0418FS-4R7 4.7 M 70 2.00 1.90
ASPI-0418FS-6R8 6.8 M 98 1.60 1.50
ASPI-0418FS-100 10 M 150 1.40 1.30
ASPI-0418FS-150 15 M 220 1.10 1.00
ASPI-0418FS-220 22 M 290 0.95 0.90
ASPI-0418FS-330 33 M 460 0.75 0.70
ASPI-0418FS-470 47 M 650 0.62 0.60
ASPI-0418FS-680 68 M 940 0.50 0.50
ASPI-0418FS-101 100 M 1330 0.45 0.42
ASPI-0418FS-151 150 M 2000 0.35 0.32
ASPI-0418FS-221 220 M 2960 0.30 0.28
Test Conditions
1. Ind ctance is mea red in P-4285A Precision LCR Meter.
2. R C is mea red in U-5011 milli ohm meter.(or e ivalent).
3. Isat : Based on i ctance change ( L/Lo :  -30%)